
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

S.No

Tender No Item/Nature of Work
Mode of Tender 

enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ Two 

Bid System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

Tender

No's of tender recorded

No's and names of 

parties qualified after 

technical  commercial 

evaluation

No's and names of 

parties not qualified 

after technical 

commercial evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/ 

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No.& Date Name of Contractor

Value of 

Contract 

(Rs/Lakhs)

Scheduled of 

completion of 

supplies.

1 HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/03/13-14

Medical Gas Pipeline 

System

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

26.07.2013 Two Bid 06.09.2013 1.MDD Medical Systems 

(India) Pvt. Ltd. 

2. Linde India Limited 

(formely known as BOC 

India Limited)

3. Medical Products 

Services

4. Invoke Medical Systems 

(P) Ltd.

5. Quality Medical Systems

6. Benson Medical 

Equipments (India) Pvt. 

Ltd.       

1.MDD Medical Systems 

(India) Pvt. Ltd. 

2. Medical Products 

Services

1. Linde India Limited 

(formely known as BOC 

India Limited)

2. Invoke Medical 

Systems (P) Ltd.

3. Quality Medical 

Systems

4. Benson Medical 

Equipments (India) Pvt. 

Ltd.       

Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/03/13-14/7131 

dtd 28.02.2014

MDD medical Systems 45994991 a. 90 days from date 

of Notification of 

Award to delivery at 

consignee  For 

Indigenous goods 

b. 90 days from date 

of opening of L/C For 

Imported goods 

2 HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/12-13 

Kit A1,Kit B1,Kit C1 

For Bangladesh

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.03.2013 Two Bid 06.06.2013 1. Ruby International 

Traders

2. AOV International

1. Ruby International 

Traders

2. AOV International

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/13-14/7337

dtd 12.03.2014

AOV International 65977810.9 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

3 HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/12-13 

Kit A1,Kit B1,Kit C1 

For Nepal

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.03.2013 Two Bid 06.06.2013 1. Ruby International 

Traders

2. AOV International

3. Manchanda Medicos

4. S.S. Medical Systems (I) 

Pvt. Ltd.

1. Ruby International 

Traders

2. AOV International

1. Manchanda Medicos

2. S.S. Medical Systems 

(I) Pvt. Ltd.

Yes HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/13-14/7337

dtd 12.03.2014

AOV International 32089966.1 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

4 HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/12-13 

Kit A2,Kit B2,Kit C2

For Nepal

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.03.2013 Two Bid 06.06.2013 1. Plasti Surge Industries 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Manchanda Medicos

3. Ruby International 

Traders

4. AOV International

1. Plasti Surge 

Industries Pvt. Ltd.

2. Manchanda Medicos

3. Ruby International 

Traders

1. AOV International Yes HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/13-14/7339

dtd 12.03.2014

Manchanda Medicos 30545000 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

5 HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/12-13 

Kit A2,Kit B2,Kit C2

For Pakistan

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.03.2013 Two Bid 06.06.2013 1. Manchanda Medicos

2. Ruby International 

Traders

1. Manchanda Medicos

2. Ruby International 

Traders

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/13-14/7339

dtd 12.03.2014

Manchanda Medicos 30494621.52 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

6 HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/12-13 

Kit A2,Kit B2,Kit C2

For Srilanka

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.03.2013 Two Bid 06.06.2013 1. Plasti Surge Industries 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Manchanda Medicos

3. Ruby International 

Traders

1. Plasti Surge 

Industries Pvt. Ltd.

2. Manchanda Medicos

3. Ruby International 

Traders

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/13-14/7339

dtd 12.03.2014

Manchanda Medicos 30545000 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

7 HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/12-13 

Kit A2,Kit B2,Kit C2

For Bangladesh

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.03.2013 Two Bid 06.06.2013 1. Plasti Surge Industries 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Manchanda Medicos

3. Ruby International 

Traders

4. AOV International

1. Plasti Surge 

Industries Pvt. Ltd.

2. Manchanda Medicos

3. Ruby International 

Traders

1. AOV International Yes HLL/PCD/SAARC-

02/13-14/7339

dtd 12.03.2014

Manchanda Medicos 30103153.14 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

Contracts Placed from Month of January 2014 to March 2014



8 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

Harmonic Scalpel 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1.Aprameya Engineering 1.Aprameya 

Engineering

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7638 

dtd 29.03.2014

Aprameya Engineering 4277058 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

9 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

Standard Operative and 

diagnostic Hysteroscope 

Set with TRCE with 

controlled Irrigation and 

Suction

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd.

1.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7637

dtd 29.03.2014

Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd.

2988592 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

10 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

Endovision Imaging 

system Hysteroscopy

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd.

1.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7635 

dtd 29.03.2014

Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd.

2287862 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

11 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

Clinical Endothelial 

Microscope

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1.N W Overseas 1.N W Overseas NIL Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7633 

dtd 31.03.2014

NW Overseas 1365000 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

12 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

Autoclave Horizontal 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1.Surgicoin Medequip Pvt. 

Ltd.

2. Reliance Instruments 

Corporation  

1.Surgicoin Medequip 

Pvt. Ltd.

1. Reliance Instruments 

Corporation  

Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7639 

dtd 31.03.2014

Surgicoin Medequip 

Pvt. Ltd.

228919 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

13 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

Electro Surgical Unit 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1.Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd.

2. Alan Electronic Systems 

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

4. Global Life Care Private 

Ltd.

5. Vishal Surgical 

Equipment Co.

1.Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd. 1. Alan Electronic 

Systems Pvt. Ltd.

2. Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

3. Global Life Care 

Private Ltd.

4. Vishal Surgical 

Equipment Co.

Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7634 

dtd 29.03.2014

Rohit Surgical Pvt Ltd 2551999 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

14 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

Paediatric Flexible Fiber 

Optic / Video 

Laryngoscope imported

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd.

1.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7636 

dtd 29.03.2014

Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd.

2020225 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

15 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

BERA with ASSR 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1. Medlife Technologies 1. Medlife Technologies NIL Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7640 

dtd 31.03.2014

Medilife Technologies 939750 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

16 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

OAE 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1. Medlife Technologies 1. Medlife Technologies NIL Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7641 

dtd 31.03.2014

Medilife Technologies 288750 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

17 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

Instrument set for micro 

laryngeal surgery

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1.Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd.

2.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd. 

1.Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd.

2.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd. 

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7642 

dtd 31.03.2014

Rohit Surgical Pvt Ltd 1292250 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

18 HLL/PCD/PMSSY/P

UNJAB/GMCA-

03/13-14

Rigid Laryngoscope 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

16.05.2013 Two Bid 28.06.2013 1.Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd.

2.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd. 

1.Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd.

2.Karl Storz Endoscopy 

India Pvt. Ltd. 

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/PMSSY-

II/GMCA-03/13-

14/7643 

dtd 31.03.2014

Rohit Surgical Pvt Ltd 880280 Within 90 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award



19 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

Frequency Doubled 532 

Nm Green Laser, Pattern 

or Multisport

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. Emco Tech Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Harrak International

3. N.W. Overseas

4. Biomedix Optotechnik & 

Devices Pvt. Ltd.

5. Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd.   

1. Emco Tech 

Equipments Pvt. Ltd.

2. Harrak International

3. N.W. Overseas

4. Biomedix 

Optotechnik & Devices 

Pvt. Ltd.

5. Rohit Surgical Pvt. 

Ltd.   

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7606 dtd. 29.03.14

Rohit Surgical Pvt Ltd 3984116 Within 60 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

20 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

High End Operative 

Microscope

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. Emco Tech Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Harrak International

1. Emco Tech 

Equipments Pvt. Ltd.

2. Harrak International

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7605 dtd. 29.03.14

Emco Tech Equipment 

Pvt. Ltd.

2300000 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

21 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

Digital Fundus Camera 

(Non-Mydriatic)

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. Emco Tech Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. N.W. Overseas

3. Biomedix Optotechnik & 

Devices Pvt. Ltd. 

1. Emco Tech 

Equipments Pvt. Ltd.

2. N.W. Overseas

1.Biomedix 

Optotechnik & Devices 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7604 dtd. 29.03.14

Emco Tech Equipment 

Pvt. Ltd.

3400000 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

22 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

Phaco Emulsification 

System

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. Emco Tech Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Harrak International

3. N.W. Overseas

1. Emco Tech 

Equipments Pvt. Ltd.

2. Harrak International

3. N.W. Overseas

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7601 dtd. 29.03.14

Harrak International 2900000 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

23 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

HD Special Domain OCT 

Machine

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1.Emco Tech Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. N.W. Overseas

3. Biomedix Optotechnik & 

Devices Pvt. Ltd. 

1.Emco Tech 

Equipments Pvt. Ltd.

2. N.W. Overseas

1.Biomedix 

Optotechnik & Devices 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7603 dtd. 29.03.14

NW Overseas 3759840 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

24 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

Endolaser with laser 

Indirect 

Ophthalmoscope

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. Emco Tech Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Harrak International

3. N.W. Overseas

4. Biomedix Optotechnik & 

Devices Pvt. Ltd.

5. Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd.

6. Appasamy Associates    

1. Emco Tech 

Equipments Pvt. Ltd.

2. Harrak International

3. N.W. Overseas

4. Biomedix 

Optotechnik & Devices 

Pvt. Ltd.

1. Rohit Surgical Pvt. 

Ltd.

2. Appasamy 

Associates    

Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7602 dtd. 29.03.14

NW Overseas 1940400 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

25 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

Non-contact Optical 

Biometer

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1.Emco Tech Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. N.W. Overseas

3. Biomedix Optotechnik & 

Devices Pvt. Ltd. 

1.Emco Tech 

Equipments Pvt. Ltd.

2. Biomedix 

Optotechnik & Devices 

Pvt. Ltd. 

1. N.W. Overseas Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7607 dtd. 29.03.14

Biomedix Optotechnik 

& Devices Pvt. Ltd.

2404427 Within 60 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

26 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

Rotary Microtome   1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. DHR Holding India Pvt. 

Ltd.

2. Rattan Sales Corporation

3. Labcon Scientific 

Instruments (P) Ltd.

4. BR Biomedicals Pvt. Ltd. 

1. DHR Holding India 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Labcon Scientific 

Instruments (P) Ltd.

1.Rattan Sales 

Corporation

2.BR Biomedicals Pvt. 

Ltd. 

Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7644 dtd. 31.03.14

DHR Holding India Pvt. 

Ltd.

955044 Within 60 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C



27 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

ICU Ventilators 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. Medion Healthcare Pvt. 

Ltd. 

2. Schiller Healthcare India 

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Maquet Medcial India 

Pvt. Ltd.

4. VBM India Co.

5. Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt Ltd

6. Air Liquide Medcial 

Systems Pvt. Ltd.

7. Wipro GE Haelthcare

8. Rohanika Electronics & 

Medcail Systems

9. N.W. Overseas      

1. Schiller Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

2. Maquet Medcial India 

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt Ltd

4. Wipro GE Haelthcare

5. Rohanika Electronics 

& Medcail Systems

1. Medion Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd. 

2.VBM India Co.

3.Air Liquide Medcial 

Systems Pvt. Ltd.

4. N.W. Overseas      

Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7611 dtd. 31.03.14

Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

29688750 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

28 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

ICU Ventilators 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. Medion Healthcare Pvt. 

Ltd. 

2. Schiller Healthcare India 

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Maquet Medcial India 

Pvt. Ltd.

1. Schiller Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

2. Maquet Medcial India 

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt Ltd

1. Medion Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd. 

2.VBM India Co.

3.Air Liquide Medcial 

Systems Pvt. Ltd.

4. N.W. Overseas      

Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7612 dtd. 31.03.14

Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

23546250 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

29 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

ICU Ventilators 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. Medion Healthcare Pvt. 

Ltd. 

2. Schiller Healthcare India 

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Maquet Medcial India 

Pvt. Ltd.

4. VBM India Co.

5. Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt Ltd

6. Air Liquide Medcial 

Systems Pvt. Ltd.

7. Wipro GE Haelthcare

8. Rohanika Electronics & 

Medcail Systems

9. N.W. Overseas      

1. Schiller Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

2. Maquet Medcial India 

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt Ltd

4. Wipro GE Haelthcare

5. Rohanika Electronics 

& Medcail Systems

1. Medion Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd. 

2.VBM India Co.

3.Air Liquide Medcial 

Systems Pvt. Ltd.

4. N.W. Overseas      

Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7613 dtd. 31.03.14

Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

4095000 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

30 HLL/PCD/NCT/01/

13-14

ICU Ventilators 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

30.08.2013 Two Bid 17.10.2013 1. Medion Healthcare Pvt. 

Ltd. 

2. Schiller Healthcare India 

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Maquet Medcial India 

Pvt. Ltd.

4. VBM India Co.

5. Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt Ltd

6. Air Liquide Medcial 

Systems Pvt. Ltd.

7. Wipro GE Haelthcare

8. Rohanika Electronics & 

Medcail Systems

9. N.W. Overseas      

1. Schiller Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

2. Maquet Medcial India 

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt Ltd

4. Wipro GE Haelthcare

5. Rohanika Electronics 

& Medcail Systems

1. Medion Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd. 

2.VBM India Co.

3.Air Liquide Medcial 

Systems Pvt. Ltd.

4. N.W. Overseas      

Yes HLL/PCD/NCT/01/13-

14/7614 dtd. 31.03.14

Covidien Healthcare 

India Pvt. Ltd.

4095000 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of Award

31 HLL/PCD/CDSCO/0

1/13-14

Quaternary Gradient 

HPLC

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

13.09.2013 Two Bid 15.10.2013 1. Analytical Technologies 

Ltd.

2. Perkin Elmer (India) Pvt. 

Ltd.

3. Thermo Fischer Scientific 

India Pvt.Ltd

4.Waters (I) Pvt.Ltd.

5. Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd.

1. Perkin Elmer (India) 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd.

1. Analytical 

Technologies Ltd.

2. Thermo Fischer 

Scientific India Pvt.Ltd

3.Waters (I) Pvt.Ltd.

Yes HLL/PCD/CDSCO/01-

(01)/13-14/7627  dtd. 

31.03.14

Perkin Elmer (India) 

Pvt. Ltd.

60024864 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C



32 HLL/PCD/CDSCO/0

1/13-14

Fourier Transform 

Infrared Spectrometer 

(FTIR)

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

13.09.2013 Two Bid 15.10.2013 1. Analytical Technologies 

Ltd.

2. Perkin Elmer (India) Pvt. 

Ltd.

3. Thermo Fischer Scientific 

India Pvt.Ltd

4. Toshvin Analytical 

Pvt.Ltd.

5.Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd.

1. Perkin Elmer (India) 

Pvt. Ltd.

2.Toshvin Analytical 

Pvt.Ltd.

3. Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd. 

(For Model - 660)

1. Analytical 

Technologies Ltd.

2. Thermo Fischer 

Scientific India Pvt.Ltd

Yes HLL/PCD/CDSCO/01-

(02)/13-14/7626  dtd. 

31.03.14

Toshvin Analytical Pvt. 

Ltd.

9891862.81 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

33 HLL/PCD/CDSCO/0

1/13-14

Automatic Karl Fischer 

Titrator

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

13.09.2013 Two Bid 15.10.2013 1. Metrohm India Ltd.

2. Vitan Medical Systems 

Pvt.Ltd.

1. Metrohm India Ltd.

2. Vitan Medical 

Systems Pvt.Ltd.

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/CDSCO/01-

(04)/13-14/7628  dtd. 

31.03.14

Metrohm India Ltd. 6036206.3 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

34 HLL/PCD/CDSCO/0

1/13-14

Differential Scanning 

Calorimeter

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

13.09.2013 Two Bid 15.10.2013 1. Vitan Medical Systems 

Pvt.Ltd.

2. Netzsch Technologies 

India Pvt.Ltd.

3. Perkin 

Elmer(India)Pvt.Ltd

1. Vitan Medical 

Systems Pvt.Ltd.

2. Perkin 

Elmer(India)Pvt.Ltd

1. Netzsch 

Technologies India 

Pvt.Ltd.

Yes HLL/PCD/CDSCO/01-

(06)/13-14/7625  dtd. 

31.03.14

Perkin Elmer (India) 

Pvt. Ltd.

1809441 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

35 HLL/PCD/CDSCO/0

1/13-14

HPTLC 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

13.09.2013 Two Bid 15.10.2013 1. Anchrom Enterprise (I) 

Pvt.Ltd

1. Anchrom Enterprise 

(I) Pvt.Ltd

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/CDSCO/01-

(10)/13-14/7624  dtd. 

31.03.14

Anchrom Enterprises 

(I) Pvt. Ltd.

22892659.6 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

36 HLL/PCD/CDSCO/0

1/13-14

Atomic Absorption 

Spectrophotometer

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

13.09.2013 Two Bid 15.10.2013 1. Analytical Technologies 

Ltd.

2. Perkin Elmer (India) Pvt. 

Ltd.

3. Thermo Fischer Scientific 

India Pvt.Ltd

4. Toshvin Analytical 

Pvt.Ltd.

5. Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd

1. Perkin Elmer (India) 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Thermo Fischer 

Scientific India Pvt.Ltd

3. Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd

1. Analytical 

Technologies Ltd.

2. Toshvin Analytical 

Pvt.Ltd.

Yes HLL/PCD/CDSCO/01-

(14)/13-14/7623  dtd. 

31.03.14

Thermofisher 

Scientific India Pvt. 

Ltd.

3002510 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

37 HLL/PCD/CDSCO/0

1/13-14

UV-Vis-

Spectrophotometer with 

PC & Printers Quartz Cell

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

13.09.2013 Two Bid 15.10.2013 1. Analytical Technologies 

Ltd.

2. Perkin Elmer (India) Pvt. 

Ltd.

3 Toshvin Analytical 

Pvt.Ltd.

4. Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd

1. Perkin Elmer (India) 

Pvt. Ltd.

2 Toshvin Analytical 

Pvt.Ltd.

1. Analytical 

Technologies Ltd.

2. Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd

Yes HLL/PCD/CDSCO/01-

(15)/13-14/7622  dtd. 

31.03.14

Perkin Elmer (India) 

Pvt. Ltd.

9244999 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

38 HLL/PCD/CDSCO/0

1/13-14

HPLC Gradient system 

with PDA, RI Detector 

and Auto Sampler along 

with column C-18, 

Amino, Cyano, PC and 

Printer

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

13.09.2013 Two Bid 15.10.2013 1. Analytical Technologies 

Ltd.

2. Perkin Elmer (India) Pvt. 

Ltd.

3. Thermo Fischer Scientific 

India Pvt.Ltd

4.Waters (I) Pvt.Ltd.

5. Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd.

6. Spinco Biotech Pvt.Ltd.

1. Perkin Elmer (India) 

Pvt. Ltd.

2. Agilent Technologies 

singapore(sales)Pte.Ltd.

1. Analytical 

Technologies Ltd.

2. Thermo Fischer 

Scientific India Pvt.Ltd

3.Waters (I) Pvt.Ltd.

4. Spinco Biotech 

Pvt.Ltd.

Yes HLL/PCD/CDSCO/01-

(20)/13-14/7629  dtd. 

31.03.14

Perkin Elmer (India) 

Pvt. Ltd.

14457200 Within 90 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

39 HLL/PCD/CDSCO/0

1/13-14

Tensile Testor for 

Copper T and Tubal rings

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

13.09.2013 Two Bid 15.10.2013 1.Ashian Engineers 

company 

1.Ashian Engineers 

company 

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/CDSCO/01-

(23)/13-14/7620  dtd. 

31.03.14

Asian Engineers 

Company

1117463 Within 60 days from 

the date of 

Notification of  Award



40 HLL/PCD/NIB-

13/13-14

Minus 20 deg Freezer 

for molecular biology 

Enzyme Storage

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

12.11.2013 Two Bid 13.12.2013 1. Rattan Sales Corporation

2. Thermo Fisher Scientific 

India Pvt. Ltd.

3. Yorco Sales Pvt. Ltd.

4. S.M. Scientific 

Instruments Pvt Ltd.

1. Thermo Fisher 

Scientific India Pvt. Ltd.

1. Rattan Sales 

Corporation

2.  Yorco Sales Pvt. Ltd.

3. S.M. Scientific 

Instruments Pvt Ltd.

Yes  HLL/PCD/NIB-13 

(03)/13-14/7616 dtd. 

31.03.2014

Thermofisher 

Scientific India Pvt. 

Ltd.

503511 Within 60 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

41  HLL/PCD/NIB-

13/13-14

Bech top CO2 Incubator 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

12.11.2013 Two Bid 13.12.2013 1. Thermo Fisher Scientific 

India Pvt. Ltd.

2. Yorco Sales Pvt. Ltd.

3. S.M. Scientific 

Instruments Pvt Ltd.

1. Thermo Fisher 

Scientific India Pvt. Ltd.

1. Yorco Sales Pvt. Ltd.

2. S.M. Scientific 

Instruments Pvt Ltd.

Yes  HLL/PCD/NIB-13 

(06)/13-14/7615 dtd. 

31.03.2014

Thermofisher 

Scientific India Pvt. 

Ltd.

397836 Within 60 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

42  HLL/PCD/NIB-

13/13-14

Inverted Flurorescent 

Microscope with Digital 

Camera

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

12.11.2013 Two Bid 13.12.2013 1. Towa Optics (I) Pvt. Ltd 1. Towa Optics (I) Pvt. 

Ltd

NIL Yes  HLL/PCD/NIB-13 

(08)/13-14/7617 dtd. 

31.03.2014

Towa Optics 1312973 Within 60 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

43  HLL/PCD/CCRS-

01/13-14

HPTLC 1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

23.11.2013 Two Bid 26.12.2013 1. Anchrom Enterprises (I) 

Pvt. Ltd.

1. Anchrom Enterprises 

(I) Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Yes  HLL/PCD/CCRS-01 

(A)/13-14/7621

Anchrom Enterprises 

(I) Pvt. Ltd.

11671460 Within 60 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

44  HLL/PCD/IPC-

09/13-14

Automatic Powder 

dosing Instrument for 

Reference Standards

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

19.10.2013 Two Bid 19.11.2013 1.Mettlet Toledo India Pvt. 

Ltd.

1.Mettlet Toledo India 

Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/IPC-09-

(01)/13-14/7630

Mettler Toledo 6806110 Within 45 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C

45  HLL/PCD/IPC-

09/13-14

Automatic Powder 

dosing Instrument for  

RS Impurities

1.Newspaper.

2.ITJ.

3.Website

19.10.2013 Two Bid 19.11.2013 1.Mettlet Toledo India Pvt. 

Ltd.

1.Mettlet Toledo India 

Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Yes HLL/PCD/IPC-09-

(02)/13-14/7631

Mettler Toledo 7381254 Within 45 days from 

the date of Opening 

of L/C


